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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1  Darren Martin 187 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 100 2 50 50

2 p David Tomlin 209 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

3 q Philip Rowland 058 North Humberside BMW M3 47 1 47

3 q Nigel Jenkins 179 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 47 1 47

3 p Jonathan Whalley 009 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 47 1 47

6 q Mick Smith 083 North Wales Nissan Micra 43 1 43

7 q Gordon Davies 068 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S 42 1 42

7 q Nick Stamper 196 Wigton Subaru Impreza 42 1 42

9 q George Clarke 127 Quinton MINI Cooper S N 5 1 5

9 q Chris Bush 114 Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa 5 1 5

9 q Tom McKeown 231 North Wales Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

9 p John Woodward 158 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

Geoff Phelps Forest of Dean Ford Escort 0 0 x

1  Rob Fagg 036 G&P, Manx Ford Fiesta S2000 94 2 50 44

2  Daniel Hurst 186 West Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5 84 2 44 40

3 p Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Ford Fiesta 78 2 41 37

4 p Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 MINI Cooper S/VW Polo J 72 2 39 33

5 p Bonnie Papper 202 Manx Ford Fiesta R5 J 67 2 23 44

6 q Peredur Davies 154 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

6 p Ian G Jones 195 North Wales Ford Escort Mk2 50 2 5 45

6 p Keith Ashley 208 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

9 q Robert Wiggins 144 Malton Opel Corsa N J 45 1 45

10 q Philip Woodcock 200 North Humberside BMW M3 43 1 43

10 q Karen Jenkins 177 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 43 1 43

12 p Emyr Hall 238 Bala Talbot Sunbeam 41 1 41

13 p Colin Jenkins 218 Forest of Dean Ford Escort 40 1 40

14 q Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe MG ZR 37 1 37

15 p Peter Dennis 010 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 34 1 34

16 q Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Vauxhall Corsa N 5 1 5

16 q Neil Thomas 210 North Wales Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

16 p Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 5 1 5
16 p Kevin Ikin 168 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  Nigel Jenkins 179 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 47 1 47

2  Mick Smith 083 North Wales Nissan Micra 43 1 43

3  Chris Bush 114 Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa 5 1 5

1  Karen Jenkins 177 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 43 1 43

2  Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Vauxhall Corsa N 5 1 5

3  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1 p Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Ford Fiesta 78 2 41 37

2 q Robert Wiggins 144 Malton Opel Corsa N J 45 1 45

3 p Emyr Hall 238 Bala Talbot Sunbeam 41 1 41

4 q Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe MG ZR 37 1 37

5 p Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 Volkswagen Polo GTI J 33 1 33

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 

CLUBS

FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Provisional 
scores and liable 
to change, as 
registrations 
submitted up to 
7 days after an
event will be 
creditted with 
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

DRIVERS - OVERALL1 p Jonathan Whalley 009 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 47 1 47

2 p John Woodward 158 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

Geoff Phelps Forest of Dean Ford Escort 0 0 x

1 p Ian G Jones 195 North Wales Ford Escort Mk2 45 1 45

2 p Colin Jenkins 216 Forest of Dean Ford Escort 40 1 40

3 p Peter Dennis 010 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 34 1 34

4 p Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 5 1 5

4 p Kevin Ikin 168 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

1  Gordon Davies 068 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S 42 1 42

2  George Clarke 127 Quinton MINI Cooper S N 5 1 5

0 0

1  Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 MINI Cooper S J 38 1 38

2  Ian G Jones 195 North Wales Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 5
0 0

1  Darren Martin 186 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

1 p David Tomlin 209 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

3 q Nick Stamper 196 Wigton Subaru Impreza 42 1 42

4 q Tom McKeown 231 North Wales Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

1  Rob Fagg 036 G&P, Manx Ford Fiesta S2000 94 2 50 44

2 p Bonnie Papper 202 Manx Ford Fiesta R5 J 77 2 33 44

3 q Peredur Davies 154 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

3 p Keith Ashley 208 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 50 1 50

5 q Daniel Hurst 187 West Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5 44 1 44

6 q Neil Thomas 210 North Wales Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

1  Nigel Jenkins 179 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 47 1 47

2  Mick Smith 083 North Wales Nissan Micra 43 1 43

3  Gordon Davies 068 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S 42 1 42

4  George Clarke 127 Quinton MINI Cooper S N 5 1 5

4  Chris Bush 114 Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa 5 1 5

1 p Jordan Joines 027 Wallasey Ford Fiesta 78 2 41 37

2 p Jack Morris 078 Stockport 061 MINI Cooper S/VW Polo J 71 2 38 33

3 q Robert Wiggins 144 Malton Opel Corsa N J 45 1 45

4 q Karen Jenkins 177 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 43 1 43

5  Terry Martin 024 Clitheroe MG ZR 37 1 37

6 p Rob Bryn Jones 128 Clwyd Vale Vauxhall Corsa N 5 1 5

1  Philip Rowland 058 North Humberside BMW M3 47 1 47

1 p Jonathan Whalley 009 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 47 1 47

3 p John Woodward 158 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

Geoff Phelps Forest of Dean Ford Escort 0 0 x

1 p Ian G Jones 196 North Wales Ford Escort Mk2 50 2 5 45

1 p Colin Jenkins 216 Forest of Dean Ford Escort 50 1 50

3 q Philip Woodcock 200 North Humberside BMW M3 43 1 43

4 p Emyr Hall 239 Bala Talbot Sunbeam 41 1 41

5 p Peter Dennis 010 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 34 1 34

6 p Callum Young 223 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 5 1 5

6 p Kevin Ikin 168 Whitchurch Ford Escort 5 1 5

DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

Co-DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

Scores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum … N = Novice … J = Junior … S = Senior

Co-DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)
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